www.emisglobal.comEMC/EMI Products |Data sheets|January 2024 Page- 1 of 8
DATA SHEET
SINGLE PHASE EMI FILTER -
SMF2232
Description
These series of filters designed for motor and power
drive systems which can provide superior attenuation
performance and suppress conducted noise even when

    (Pending)
www.emisglobal.comEMC/EMI Products |Data sheets|January 2024 Page- 2 of 8
Ordering information:
STANDARD VERSION
 Model Number
Part
Number
Current
Rating @
40°C (A)
Leakage current @
250 VAC/50 Hz (mA)
Power loss
@25°C /
50Hz (W)
Termination Weight
Approx.
(g)
SMF2232-1-4 E108192-1 1 0.37 2.5 -4 - - 200
SMF2232-1-5 E108192-2 1 0.37 2.5 - -5 - 200
SMF2232-3-4 E108193-1 3 0.37 2.5 -4 - - 250
SMF2232-3-5 E108193-2 3 0.37 2.5 - -5 - 250
SMF2232-6-4 E108194-1 6 0.37 3.5 -4 - - 450
SMF2232-6-5 E108194-2 6 0.37 3.5 - -5 - 450
SMF2232-10-4 E108195-1 10 0.37 9.5 -4 - - 700
SMF2232-10-5 E108195-2 10 0.37 9.5 - -5 - 700
SMF2232-10-1 E108195-3 10 0.37 9.5 - - -1 700
SMF2232-12-4 E108196-1 12 0.37 13.5 -4 - - 700
SMF2232-12-5 E108196-2 12 0.37 13.5 - -5 700
SMF2232-12-1 E108196-3 12 0.37 13.5 - - -1 700
SMF2232-16-4 E108197-1 16 0.37 10 -4 - - 1000
SMF2232-16-5 E108197-2 16 0.37 10 - -5 - 1000
SMF2232-16-1 E108197-3 16 0.37 10 - - -1 1000
SMF2232-25-1 E108198-1 25 0.37 12 - - -1 1000
SMF2232-36-1 E108199-1 36 0.37 13.5 - - -1 1000
SAFETY VERSION
 Model Number
Part
Number
Current
Rating @
40°C (A)
Leakage current
@ 250 VAC/50 Hz
(mA)
Power loss
@25°C /
50Hz (W)
Termination Weight
Approx.
(g)
SMF2232S-1-4 E108200-1 1 0.05 2.5 -4 - - 200
SMF2232S-1-5 E108200-2 1 0.05 2.5 - -5 - 200
SMF2232S-3-4 E108231-1 3 0.05 2.5 -4 - - 250
SMF2232S-3-5 E108231-2 3 0.05 2.5 - -5 - 250
SMF2232S-6-4 E108232-1 6 0.05 3.5 -4 - - 450
SMF2232S-6-5 E108232-2 6 0.05 3.5 - -5 - 450
SMF2232S-10-4 E108233-1 10 0.05 9.5 -4 - - 700
SMF2232S-10-5 E108233-2 10 0.05 9.5 - -5 - 700
SMF2232S-10-1 E108233-3 10 0.05 9.5 - - -1 700
SMF2232S-12-4 E108234-1 12 0.05 13.5 -4 - - 700
SMF2232S-12-5 E108234-2 12 0.05 13.5 - -5 - 700
SMF2232S-12-1 E108234-3 12 0.05 13.5 - - -1 700
SMF2232S-16-4 E108235-1 16 0.05 10 -4 - - 1000
SMF2232S-16-5 E108235-2 16 0.05 10 - -5 - 1000
SMF2232S-16-1 E108235-3 16 0.05 10 - - -1 1000
SMF2232S-25-1 E108236-1 25 0.05 12 - - -1 1000
SMF2232S-36-1 E108237-1 36 0.05 13.5 - - -1 1000
www.emisglobal.comEMC/EMI Products |Data sheets|January 2024 Page- 3 of 8
MEDICAL VERSION
 Model Number
Part
Number
Current
Rating @
40°C (A)
Leakage current @
250 VAC/50 Hz (mA)
Power loss
@25°C /
50Hz (W)
Termination Weight
Approx.
(g)
SMF2232M-1-4 E108238-1 1 0 2.5 -4 - - 200
SMF2232M-1-5 E108238-2 1 0 2.5 - -5 - 200
SMF2232M-3-4 E108239-1 3 0 2.5 -4 - - 250
SMF2232M-3-5 E108239-2 3 0 2.5 - -5 - 250
SMF2232M-6-4 E108240-1 6 0 3.5 -4 - - 450
SMF2232M-6-5 E108240-2 6 0 3.5 - -5 - 450
SMF2232M-10-4 E108241-1 10 0 9.5 -4 - - 700
SMF2232M-10-5 E108241-2 10 0 9.5 - -5 - 700
SMF2232M-10-1 E108241-3 10 0 9.5 - - -1 700
SMF2232M-12-4 E108242-1 12 0 13.5 -4 - - 700
SMF2232M-12-5 E108242-2 12 0 13.5 - -5 - 700
SMF2232M-12-1 E108242-3 12 0 13.5 - - -1 700
SMF2232M-16-4 E108243-1 16 0 10 -4 - - 1000
SMF2232M-16-5 E108243-2 16 0 10 - -5 - 1000
SMF2232M-16-1 E108243-3 16 0 10 - - -1 1000
SMF2232M-25-1 E108256-1 25 0 12 - - -1 1000
SMF2232M-36-1 E108257-1 36 0 13.5 - - -1 1000
ENHANCED  VERSION
 Model Number
Part
Number
Current
Rating @
40°C (A)
Leakage current @
250 VAC/50 Hz (mA)
Power loss
@25°C /
50Hz (W)
Termination
Weight
Approx.(g)
SMF2232N-1-4 E108258-1 1 3.69 2.5 -4 - 200
SMF2232N-3-4 E108259-1 3 3.69 2.5 -4 - 250
SMF2232N-6-4 E108260-1 6 3.69 3.5 -4 - 450
SMF2232N-10-4 E108261-1 10 3.69 9.5 -4 - 670
SMF2232N-10-1 E108261-2 10 3.69 9.5 - -1 670
SMF2232N-12-4 E108262-1 12 3.69 13.5 -4 - 670
SMF2232N-12-1 E108262-2 12 3.69 13.5 - -1 670
SMF2232N-16-4 E108263-1 16 3.69 10 -4 - 1000
SMF2232N-16-1 E108263-2 16 3.69 10 - -1 1000
SMF2232N-25-1 E108264-1 25 3.69 12 - -1 1000
SMF2232N-36-1 E108265-1 36 2.6 13.5 - -1 1000
Note : Maximum leakage current is according to IEC 60939-3 under normal AC operating conditions. The worst
leakage current could double the value if the neutral is interrupted.
www.emisglobal.comEMC/EMI Products |Data sheets|January 2024 Page- 4 of 8
Insertion Loss : …………. Common mode   _______Differential Mode